

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
 Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)
 Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

State: NM
 County: OTERO COUNTY
 LINCOLN NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA New Mexico Division
 By: Kathy Walker
 Date: 10/16/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 12/2/03

Contract Awarded to: Delhur Industries, Inc. Date: 12/2/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Delhur Industries, Inc. 4333 Tumwater Access Road Port Angeles, WA 98363	10,158,250.13	
Kirkland Construction, LLLP 2101 Main Street Rye, CO 81069	11,562,112.50	
Twin Mountain Construction II Compa 2415 Princeton Drive NE Suite Albuquerque, NM 87107	11,961,650.00	
James Hamilton Construction Co P.O. Box 1287 Silver City, NM 88062	14,376,074.00	
C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1717 Las Cruces, NM 88004	14,383,118.00	
J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc. 505 Carmony, NE Albuquerque, NM 87107	16,132,628.40	
Engineer's Estimate	12,319,344.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	ALL	1347544.130	1,347,544.13
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,474,000.00	1,474,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1,410,000.00	1,410,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,525,000.00	1,525,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,120,000.00	1,120,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	12.400	4,000.00	49,600.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		5,000.00	62,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		3,000.00	37,200.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		3,600.00	44,640.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		3,800.00	47,120.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		3,537.00	43,858.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	45,880.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment ing and grubbing stakes			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	12.400	2,000.00	24,800.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,500.00	18,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,000.00	12,400.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		880.00	10,912.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		630.00	7,812.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		589.00	7,303.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	24,800.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	106	500.00	53,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		500.00	53,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,000.00	106,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		440.00	46,640.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1,205.00	127,730.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,132.00	119,992.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	30,740.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		70,000.00	70,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		35,000.00	35,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		5,633.00	5,633.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	24.800	1,500.00	37,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2,500.00	62,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		3,000.00	74,400.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,800.00	44,640.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		5,650.00	140,120.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		5,305.00	131,564.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	57,040.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	200	120.00	24,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		150.00	30,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		150.00	30,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		100.00	20,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		135.00	27,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		125.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00
15212	Each	Approach road survey and Staking			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	15	1,500.00	22,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,200.00	18,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,000.00	15,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		880.00	13,200.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		905.00	13,575.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		849.00	12,735.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	19,500.00
15216A	Each	Parking area survey and staking			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2,700.00	16,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,000.00	6,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,320.00	7,920.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		2,500.00	15,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		2,263.00	13,578.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		600,000.00	600,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		290,000.00	290,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		277,200.00	277,200.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	200,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		50,000.00	50,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		46,000.00	46,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		10,500.00	10,500.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	5,000	9.00	45,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		10.00	50,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		14.00	70,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		15.00	75,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		10.50	52,500.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		11.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	50,000.00
15731A	m	Sediment wattle, 225 mm			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	8,000	6.50	52,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		10.00	80,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		13.00	104,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		21.00	168,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		14.00	112,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		7.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	64,000.00
15731B	m	Sediment wattle, 450 mm			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	110	23.00	2,530.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		25.00	2,750.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		30.00	3,300.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		34.00	3,740.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		24.00	2,640.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		7.00	770.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	1,540.00
15733	Each	Sediment log			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	610	71.00	43,310.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		75.00	45,750.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		105.00	64,050.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		70.00	42,700.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		72.00	43,920.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		63.00	38,430.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	61,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	10,000	4.50	45,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		5.00	50,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		7.00	70,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		6.50	65,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		7.30	73,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		7.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	50,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	30.0	8,700.00	261,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		12,000.00	360,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		8,600.00	258,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		18,000.00	540,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		8,200.00	246,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		43,000.00	1,290,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	360,000.00
20201	ha	Selective clearing			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	5.0	4,100.00	20,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		5,000.00	25,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,800.00	9,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		13,000.00	65,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		2,600.00	13,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		20,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	30,000.00
20304SLH	LPSM	Removal and disposal of slash piles			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		220,000.00	220,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		400,000.00	400,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		186,800.00	186,800.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		450,000.00	450,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		145,000.00	145,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		70,000.00	70,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		56,300.00	56,300.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	287,250	5.95	1,709,137.50
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		6.75	1,938,937.50
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		6.10	1,752,225.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		15.30	4,394,925.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		14.38	4,130,655.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		12.00	3,447,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	2,585,250.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	4,000	6.00	24,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		10.00	40,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		11.00	44,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		8.70	34,800.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		12.00	48,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		11.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	40,000.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	12,720	7.00	89,040.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		10.00	127,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		10.00	127,200.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		8.40	106,848.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		6.60	83,952.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		16.00	203,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	228,960.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1,110	7.50	8,325.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		15.00	16,650.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		75.00	83,250.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		16.00	17,760.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		31.00	34,410.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		31.00	34,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	11,100.00
20802	m3	Foundation fill			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	800	5.00	4,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		25.00	20,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		40.00	32,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		35.00	28,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		43.00	34,400.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		57.00	45,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	31,800	1.50	47,700.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1.50	47,700.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		0.50	15,900.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		0.80	25,440.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1.05	33,390.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		3.00	95,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	63,600.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1,150	29.00	33,350.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		90.00	103,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		70.00	80,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		110.00	126,500.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		108.00	124,200.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		130.00	149,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	80,500.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	830	32.00	26,560.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		85.00	70,550.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		65.00	53,950.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		90.00	74,700.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		92.00	76,360.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		114.00	94,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	62,250.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	700	37.00	25,900.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		80.00	56,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		55.00	38,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		86.00	60,200.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		88.00	61,600.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		111.00	77,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	52,500.00
25101E	m3	Placed riprap class 5			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	650	47.00	30,550.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		80.00	52,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		50.00	32,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		86.00	55,900.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		88.00	57,200.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		111.00	72,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	65,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101F	m3	Placed riprap class 6			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	125	62.00	7,750.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		90.00	11,250.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		50.00	6,250.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		108.00	13,500.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		105.00	13,125.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		127.00	15,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	14,375.00
25105GC	m3	Grouted riprap class 3			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	250	92.00	23,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		300.00	75,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		200.00	50,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		300.00	75,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		165.00	41,250.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		328.00	82,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	37,500.00
25111	Each	Placed individual boulders			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	90	100.00	9,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		300.00	27,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		175.00	15,750.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		230.00	20,700.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		106.00	9,540.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		250.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	9,000.00
25303	m3	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	37	200.00	7,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		350.00	12,950.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		280.00	10,360.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		390.00	14,430.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		420.00	15,540.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		390.00	14,430.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	9,250.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	4,800	193.75	930,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		350.00	1,680,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		290.00	1,392,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		300.00	1,440,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		258.00	1,238,400.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		400.00	1,920,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	1,320,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
26004D	Each	Soil nails, epoxy coated, 7.0 meter length			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	175	535.00	93,625.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		525.00	91,875.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		500.00	87,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		670.00	117,250.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		590.00	103,250.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		428.00	74,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		530.00	92,750.00
26005	Each	Verification soil nails			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	4	1,060.00	4,240.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,200.00	4,800.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		2,000.00	8,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,150.00	4,600.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1,600.00	6,400.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,007.00	4,028.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	60,570	12.85	778,324.50
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		11.50	696,555.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		16.00	969,120.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		13.50	817,695.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		16.45	996,376.50
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		22.00	1,332,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	969,120.00
30606	t	Magnesium chloride			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	800	85.00	68,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		200.00	160,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		110.00	88,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		100.00	80,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		132.00	105,600.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		138.00	110,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	160,000.00
40103PGBD	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 52-28			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1,110	260.00	288,600.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		215.00	238,650.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		205.00	227,550.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		190.00	210,900.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		216.00	239,760.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		276.00	306,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		265.00	294,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	200	141.00	28,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		125.00	25,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		130.00	26,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		117.00	23,400.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		160.00	32,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		150.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	30,000.00
40106ABA	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 1 million ESAL's, type 1 pavement smoothness			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	19,820	47.00	931,540.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		32.00	634,240.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		23.00	455,860.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		28.10	556,942.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		36.00	713,520.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		30.00	594,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	792,800.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	105	60.00	6,300.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		50.00	5,250.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		110.00	11,550.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		41.00	4,305.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		52.00	5,460.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		100.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,875.00
40908A	t	Fog seal			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	57	270.00	15,390.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		300.00	17,100.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		260.00	14,820.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		240.00	13,680.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		218.00	12,426.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		300.00	17,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	17,670.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70 or equivalent			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	181	330.00	59,730.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		300.00	54,300.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		240.00	43,440.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		300.00	54,300.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		225.00	40,725.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		275.00	49,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	63,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41103	t	Blotter			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1,100	32.00	35,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		10.00	11,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		15.00	16,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		14.00	15,400.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		23.00	25,300.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		13.00	14,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	25,300.00
41201CKH	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	57	270.00	15,390.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		300.00	17,100.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		220.00	12,540.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		240.00	13,680.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		265.00	15,105.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		350.00	19,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	17,670.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	410	700.00	287,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		600.00	246,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		800.00	328,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		550.00	225,500.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		524.00	214,840.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		700.00	287,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	266,500.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	42,800	1.25	53,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1.50	64,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		2.50	107,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1.30	55,640.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1.50	64,200.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1.50	64,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.25	53,500.00
56602Q	m2	Reinforced shotcrete, 200 mm depth			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	385	300.00	115,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		335.00	128,975.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		300.00	115,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		100.00	38,500.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		152.00	58,520.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		360.00	138,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	63,525.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1,090	112.00	122,080.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		245.00	267,050.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		195.00	212,550.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		160.00	174,400.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		285.00	310,650.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		197.00	214,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	158,050.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	310	127.00	39,370.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		277.00	85,870.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		205.00	63,550.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		210.00	65,100.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		315.00	97,650.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		252.00	78,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	58,900.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	330	144.00	47,520.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		340.00	112,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		230.00	75,900.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		270.00	89,100.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		325.00	107,250.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		279.00	92,070.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	75,900.00
60201Q	m	1050 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	300	180.00	54,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		380.00	114,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		245.00	73,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		340.00	102,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		365.00	109,500.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		341.00	102,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	75,000.00
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	200	220.00	44,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		420.00	84,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		345.00	69,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		420.00	84,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		440.00	88,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		394.00	78,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	60,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201T	m	1500 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	80	360.00	28,800.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		550.00	44,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		380.00	30,400.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		630.00	50,400.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		650.00	52,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		530.00	42,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	32,000.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	105	200.00	21,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		315.00	33,075.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		320.00	33,600.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		340.00	35,700.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		690.00	72,450.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		600.00	63,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	31,500.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	34	315.00	10,710.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		420.00	14,280.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		430.00	14,620.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		500.00	17,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		990.00	33,660.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		725.00	24,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	15,300.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	28	410.00	11,480.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		700.00	19,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		505.00	14,140.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		620.00	17,360.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1,800.00	50,400.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		702.00	19,656.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		825.00	23,100.00
60206Q	Each	End section for 1050 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	23	625.00	14,375.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,000.00	23,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		680.00	15,640.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		870.00	20,010.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		2,500.00	57,500.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,055.00	24,265.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	20,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206R	Each	End section for 1200 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	12	735.00	8,820.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,200.00	14,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		840.00	10,080.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,150.00	13,800.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		2,700.00	32,400.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,150.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		950.00	11,400.00
60206T	Each	End section for 1500 mm pipe culvert			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	10	915.00	9,150.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,500.00	15,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		990.00	9,900.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,650.00	16,500.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		3,000.00	30,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,350.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	10,000.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	48	200.00	9,600.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		400.00	19,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		575.00	27,600.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		150.00	7,200.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		840.00	40,320.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		600.00	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		335.00	16,080.00
60209N	Each	Elbow, 750 mm			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1	350.00	350.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		600.00	600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		630.00	630.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		200.00	200.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1,900.00	1,900.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		600.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	400.00
60304RGD	m	24'-0" span, 12'-0" rise, structural plate arch, 0.188 inch			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	34	2,150.00	73,100.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		3,400.00	115,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,500.00	51,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		3,500.00	119,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		2,025.00	68,850.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		3,000.00	102,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,640.00	55,760.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403A	Each	Inlet type 1			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	6	3,000.00	18,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2,700.00	16,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		3,500.00	21,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		3,500.00	21,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		3,400.00	20,400.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		4,500.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,310.00	13,860.00
60423P	Each	900 mm stilling well			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	13	535.00	6,955.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		800.00	10,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,200.00	15,600.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,100.00	14,300.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1,060.00	13,780.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,000.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	10,400.00
60423R	Each	1200 mm stilling well			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	2	775.00	1,550.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,400.00	2,800.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,600.00	3,200.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1,400.00	2,800.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	1,800.00
60423S	Each	1350 mm stilling well			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1	975.00	975.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,600.00	1,600.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,800.00	1,800.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1,700.00	1,700.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,300.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		950.00	950.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	2,400	45.00	108,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1.00	2,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		60.00	144,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		55.00	132,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		70.50	169,200.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		90.00	216,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	288,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60602M	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 mm			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	23	200.00	4,600.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		500.00	11,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		250.00	5,750.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		120.00	2,760.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		175.00	4,025.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		250.00	5,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		382.00	8,786.00
60602P	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 900 mm			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	4	250.00	1,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		600.00	2,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		260.00	1,040.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		140.00	560.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		220.00	880.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		437.00	1,748.00
60602Q	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 1050 mm			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	3	300.00	900.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		700.00	2,100.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		270.00	810.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		160.00	480.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		265.00	795.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		465.00	1,395.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1,640	30.00	49,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		35.00	57,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		35.00	57,400.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		12.00	19,680.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		13.60	22,304.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		42.00	68,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	49,200.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	510	35.00	17,850.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		37.00	18,870.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		38.00	19,380.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		14.00	7,140.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		13.60	6,936.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		62.00	31,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	16,830.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	4,200	35.00	147,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		36.00	151,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		35.00	147,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		40.30	169,260.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		35.00	147,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		33.00	138,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	147,000.00
61701K	m	Guardrail system CRT, type1, class A			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	125	45.00	5,625.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		45.00	5,625.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		43.00	5,375.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		51.20	6,400.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		43.00	5,375.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		66.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		98.00	12,250.00
61702D	Each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	3	700.00	2,100.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		615.00	1,845.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		600.00	1,800.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		600.00	1,800.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		600.00	1,800.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		720.00	2,160.00
61702E	Each	Terminal section type CRT			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	8	550.00	4,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		775.00	6,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		730.00	5,840.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		750.00	6,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		750.00	6,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		2,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	10,400.00
61702EA	Each	Terminal section type extruder			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	31	2,000.00	62,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,700.00	52,700.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,600.00	49,600.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,375.00	42,625.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1,600.00	49,600.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		2,000.00	62,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	58,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61806	Each	Barrier stone			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		350.00	28,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		175.00	14,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		200.00	16,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		220.00	17,600.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		250.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	8,800.00
61901BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	2,100	6.00	12,600.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		11.00	23,100.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		10.00	21,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		10.00	21,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		6.50	13,650.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		6.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	13,650.00
61901BD	m	Fence barbed wire type, 5 strand			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	11,100	6.75	74,925.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		7.50	83,250.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		7.00	77,700.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		7.00	77,700.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		7.00	77,700.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		7.00	77,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	83,250.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1,600	5.00	8,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		6.00	9,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		5.50	8,800.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		5.45	8,720.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		7.50	12,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		10.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	8,000.00
61902BL	Each	Gate metal type, 6600 mm width			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		600.00	600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		600.00	600.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		550.00	550.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		900.00	900.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		600.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902BWD	Each	Gate barbed wire, 4-strand			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1	500.00	500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		300.00	300.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		300.00	300.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		275.00	275.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		430.00	430.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		350.00	350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	550.00
61902BWE	Each	Gate barbed wire, 5-strand			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	5	550.00	2,750.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		400.00	2,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		350.00	1,750.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		325.00	1,625.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		480.00	2,400.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	3,000.00
61902FB	Each	Gate road closure, double			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		2,500.00	2,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		2,200.00	2,200.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		585.00	585.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61903K	Each	Cattle guard, 9.6 meter			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	4	13,000.00	52,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		13,000.00	52,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		12,000.00	48,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		11,000.00	44,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		15,900.00	63,600.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		13,000.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,500.00	58,000.00
62019	Each	Stone masonry tree well			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		2,000.00	4,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1,600.00	3,200.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		2,800.00	5,600.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		650.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	150	60.00	9,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		60.00	9,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		75.00	11,250.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		55.00	8,250.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		51.00	7,650.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		50.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	9,000.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	70	75.00	5,250.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		60.00	4,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		95.00	6,650.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		57.00	3,990.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		71.00	4,970.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		50.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	4,550.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	150	125.00	18,750.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		80.00	12,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		110.00	16,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		77.00	11,550.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		101.00	15,150.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		70.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	12,750.00
62201DD	Hour	Bulldozer, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	70	125.00	8,750.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		120.00	8,400.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		130.00	9,100.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		90.00	6,300.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		161.00	11,270.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		115.00	8,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	8,400.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	70	100.00	7,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		90.00	6,300.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		125.00	8,750.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		83.00	5,810.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		89.00	6,230.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		95.00	6,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	6,650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	400	130.00	52,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		120.00	48,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		150.00	60,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		132.00	52,800.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		113.00	45,200.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		95.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	50,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	500	35.00	17,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		27.00	13,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		40.00	20,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		19.50	9,750.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		15.25	7,625.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		21.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	12,500.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	28,900	6.00	173,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		7.00	202,300.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		6.00	173,400.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		5.80	167,620.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		13.20	381,480.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		5.00	144,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	245,650.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	20.0	3,300.00	66,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		3,500.00	70,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		3,200.00	64,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		3,200.00	64,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		3,300.00	66,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		2,907.00	58,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	26,000.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method (bonded fiber matrix)			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	20.0	8,300.00	166,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		9,000.00	180,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		8,300.00	166,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		8,210.00	164,200.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		8,650.00	173,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		11,004.00	220,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	140,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62508	m3	Water			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	760	6.00	4,560.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		20.00	15,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		40.00	30,400.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		11.00	8,360.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		13.30	10,108.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		7.00	5,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	171,000.00
62609A	Each	Plant government-furnished container stock, 4 liter			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	3,700	6.00	22,200.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		6.00	22,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		5.90	21,830.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		5.40	19,980.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		5.70	21,090.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		5.00	18,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	44,400.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	11,000	2.50	27,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		1.50	16,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1.40	15,400.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		1.40	15,400.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		1.50	16,500.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		3.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	22,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	70	170.00	11,900.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		260.00	18,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		250.00	17,500.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		250.00	17,500.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		245.00	17,150.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		118.00	8,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	14,000.00
63306B	Each	Object markers type 2			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	15	135.00	2,025.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		21.00	315.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		20.00	300.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		19.00	285.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		19.70	295.50
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		15.00	225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	270.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63307K	Each	Delineators, type A			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	835	16.00	13,360.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		20.00	16,700.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		18.00	15,030.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		17.00	14,195.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		17.00	14,195.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		13.00	10,855.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	13,360.00
63403A	L	Pavement markings type A			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	2,060	25.00	51,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		12.00	24,720.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		11.00	22,660.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		11.00	22,660.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		11.30	23,278.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		17.00	35,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	20,600.00
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols , Type H			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	9	275.00	2,475.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		250.00	2,250.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		230.00	2,070.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		230.00	2,070.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		240.00	2,160.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		250.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	2,520.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	75	37.00	2,775.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		200.00	15,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		75.00	5,625.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		37.00	2,775.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		86.00	6,450.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		59.00	4,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	10,500.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	15	132.00	1,980.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		550.00	8,250.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		200.00	3,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		247.00	3,705.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		285.00	4,275.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		300.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		380.00	5,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	Each	Cone			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	75	21.00	1,575.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		20.00	1,500.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		15.00	1,125.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		13.00	975.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		38.00	2,850.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		13.00	975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,875.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	104	70.00	7,280.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		110.00	11,440.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		115.00	11,960.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		168.00	17,472.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		125.00	13,000.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		65.00	6,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	11,440.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	100	87.00	8,700.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		100.00	10,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		60.00	6,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		50.00	5,000.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		85.00	8,500.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		55.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	7,500	32.00	240,000.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		20.00	150,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		22.00	165,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		19.00	142,500.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		18.10	135,750.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		21.00	157,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	157,500.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	1,300	21.00	27,300.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		30.00	39,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		40.00	52,000.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		31.00	40,300.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		48.00	62,400.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		31.00	40,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	41,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	63	50.00	3,150.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		130.00	8,190.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		150.00	9,450.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		55.00	3,465.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		112.00	7,056.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		125.00	7,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	7,560.00
63518VPGA	km	Vehicle positioning guides			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	12.400	160.00	1,984.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		500.00	6,200.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		1,200.00	14,880.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		2,200.00	27,280.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		485.00	6,014.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		1,600.00	19,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,480.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	100	53.00	5,300.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		60.00	6,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		17.00	1,700.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		45.00	4,500.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		34.00	3,400.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		14.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	4,000.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	30	53.00	1,590.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		60.00	1,800.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		70.00	2,100.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		120.00	3,600.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		82.00	2,460.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		73.00	2,190.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,950.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	50	53.00	2,650.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		60.00	3,000.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		17.00	850.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		45.00	2,250.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		34.00	1,700.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		14.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/02/03

Schedule: B

Project No.: NM PFH 45-1(5)

Project Name: SACRAMENTO RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606MA	m	Conduit, 150 mm, PVC			
		Delhur Industries, Inc.	65	35.00	2,275.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		40.00	2,600.00
		Twin Mountain Construction II Compa		50.00	3,250.00
		James Hamilton Construction Co		40.00	2,600.00
		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.		40.00	2,600.00
		J.R. Hale Contracting Co., Inc.		50.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	325.00